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MACAU JOCKEY CLUB
WEIGHTS FOR THE 62nd RACE MEETING TO BE HELD AT TAIPA

RACECOURSE ON SATURDAY , 13-AUG-2016
TWILIGHT MEETING ON THE SAND TRACK

飛達之友

神聖傳盛

駿毅

天下響

勝利巨星

PACERS BAHHARE
VALIANT SOLDIER
ADVANCE MISSION
WONDER HOLY
VICTORY MEGASTAR

F036
F049
G003
H083
H013

Reserve list
K.S.Wong
Pat.Lee
K.S.Ho
K.C.Chong
J.M.Moore

126
126
126
126
126

(88)
(87)
(86)
(81)
(80)

適

輝

何

庄

霑

1

2

3

4

5

THE MACAU STAR OF THE SAND STAKES - SAND CHAMPION
SERIES Leg 3     (GROUP 1)     

THE CHEERINE CHAMPION     

澳門沙地王大賽 - 沙地冠軍系列 第三關  (一級賽) 

悅誠之威 

G111
F115
F039
E133
G014
D113
G038
G150
F083
G083
C151
G107

E077
G019
E109
F063
G117
E163
B198
E025
G051
F112

126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126

127
127
126
125
124
124
123
121
120
119

RIVER BOBO
BEST OF LUCK
HEALTHY LIFE
PAK LOK ANGEL
SANDTOP
SHENG LI WIN
CENTRAL STATION
PERFECT ALLOY
GOLD ALLOY
HAPPY PRODIGAL SON
LUEN YAT EVERWIN
KELOWNA STAR

FIREDRAGON CTHULHU
KING ACHILLES
CALI CHAMPION
NOT A SINGLE HELP
GUNSTIGMASTER
SPECIAL KID
EASY MONEY
EVERYTHING GOOD
EXCEEDINGLY DRAGON
JADE ELITE

江河寶寶

好有運

健康人生

伯樂天使

大沙頂

勝利旺

小魔怪

精合金

金合金

快活浪子

聯一常勝

滿貫福星

火雲邪神

御卓之寶

卡利精英

自強不息

威力祺

好孩子

易通錢

年年廿五

雄心正龍

白玉精華

(118)
(112)
(110)
(109)
(107)
(103)
(102)
(102)
(98)
(95)
(94)
(88)

(69)
(69)
(68)
(67)
(66)
(66)
(65)
(63)
(62)
(61)

1500

1050

Metres

Metres

S.H.Cheong
K.S.Wong
K.S.Cheong
C.F.Chan
S.H.Cheong
Y.C.Fung
M.C.Tam
K.C.Chong
K.C.Chong
K.C.Chong
W.T. Lai
J.M.Moore

C.F.Chan
K.H.Leong
K.C.Chong
G.Allendorf
K.H.Leong
J.Lau
S.Chow
Y.C.Fung
Y.C.Fung
K.S.Wong

**

Horse Name

Horse Name

Brand

Brand

Trainer

Trainer

Wgt

Wgt

Rtg

Rtg

Drawn

Drawn

12

10

Open

RATING 70-50(Class 2&3)

兆

適

星

俊

兆

馮

譚

庄

庄

庄

黎

霑

俊

浩

庄

賀

浩

森

鄒

馮

馮

適

08-AUG-2016 04:13:18 PM

No Freelance / Apprentice Jockeys Allowances

[PT]

[PRB]

[PB/RB]

[PB/RB]

[PB/RB]

[PBT/RB]

[PH/RB]

[PRB]

[PRB]

[PRB]

[P/T/RB]

[PSW-/RB/T]

[PH/RB/XNB]

[PB/RB]

[PB/RB]

[PBT/RB]

[PB/RB]

[PB-/RB]

[PB/RB]

[PBT/RB]

[PB/T/RB]

[P/RB]

[PRB]

[PB/RB]

[PB]

[PH/RB]

[PV/RB]

H

H

○
○
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Reserve list

THE CHANGE THE GRANGE     

THE GRAND STAND     

THE GENIUS GUY     

金鋒駒 

大看台 

聰明小子 

F123
H061
D106
F054
E122
G076
B156
G012

F059
D097
F037
F031
H012
G133
D071
G062
F013
H011
C206

G043
E066
F125
H030
H008
C122
H029
H053
H067
H019
E049
F102

127
125
125
125
123
123
121
116

130
129
127
125
124
123
123
115
115
115
111

132
132
130
129
127
127
125
125
125
124
122
116

HOLY ASCENSION
GRATEFUL FAVORS
NATA WAY
RIVER GOD CHOI
COOL BROTHER
LIONHEART MAN
GAUTENG
GREAT PARTY

YUMMY YUMMY
MY DREAM
CHARITY GROUP
GEM FIGHTER
HONGKONG WINEPRO
PRICELESS TREASURE
VIGOROUS MOMENTUM
ALL THRILLS
FLORENCE BABY
GOLDEN WARRIOR
SMART EBONY

BEYOND LIMIT
WINE BUDDIES
VOWED TO RUN
FALCOSHOW
THERE YOU'LL BE
TONY ITOLDYOUSO
BROADUS
SURDMASTER
VALIANT FELLA
BY KINGS BOY
WIN PERFECTLY
CHILLI BOY

女殺手

飲水思源

力道威

江河神彩

兄弟同心

獅子人

勁強勁

盛會江湖

好味道

進士

與善同行

寶石鬥士

紅酒專家

金錢世界

天行健

運寶通

科倫寶寶

金戰士

駿駒

超速

酒逢知己

誓要去

科高騷

精英十一

風滿袖

百達時

三三不盡

神聖小生

從心出發

贏得妙

辣椒仔

(60)
(58)
(58)
(58)
(56)
(56)
(54)
(49)

(54)
(53)
(51)
(49)
(48)
(47)
(47)
(39)
(39)
(39)
(35)

(42)
(42)
(40)
(39)
(37)
(37)
(35)
(35)
(35)
(34)
(32)
(26)

1350

1600

1050

Metres

Metres

Metres

M.C.Tam
K.S.Ho
P.Leyshan
S.H.Cheong
J.Lau
Y.C.Fung
K.H.Leong
K.S.Cheong

S.Chow
S.H.Cheong
M.C.Tam
K.S.Wong
C.Marshall/K.C.Wong
K.S.Ho
K.S.Cheong
K.M.Chin
K.H.Leong
K.C.Tse
K.S.Ho

W.H.Tse
Y.C.Fung
C.Marshall/K.C.Wong
P.Leyshan
M.C.Tam
M.C.Tam
P.Leyshan
K.M.Chin
Pat.Lee
G.Allendorf
J.M.Moore
K.H.Leong

**

★4

***

**

**

***

**
★4

**

**
**
**
**

***
***

Horse Name

Horse Name

Horse Name

Brand

Brand

Brand

Trainer

Trainer

Trainer

Wgt

Wgt

Wgt

Rtg

Rtg

Rtg

Drawn

Drawn

Drawn

8

11

12

RATING 60-40(Class 3&4)

RATING 55-25(Class 4)

RATING 45-25(Class 4&5)

譚

何

李

兆

森

馮

浩

星

鄒

兆

譚

適

利

何

星

錢

浩

貴

何

豪

馮

利

李

譚

譚

李

錢

輝

賀

霑

浩

[PB/RB]

[PRB/NB-]

[PB/RB]

[PB/RB]

[PT/RB]

[PRB]

[PB/RB]

[PRB]

[PB/SR/RB]

[PB/SR/RB]

[PRB]

[PBT/RB]

[PB]

[PHT/XNB]

[PB/RB]

[PB/RB]

[PB/RB]

[PB/RB/XNB]

[PH/RB]

[P]

[PT/RB]

[PB-/T/RB]

[P]

[PRB/XNB]

[PSW/RB]

[P]

[P]

[PB/H/RB]

[PRB]

[PBT/RB]

[PSW/T/R]

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

○

○

○

○

○
○
○

○

○
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夜行者

鑽飾如飛

皇者風範

愛馬精英

金色精選

MOON WALKER
DIAMOND ROCKET
THE IMPERIAL
GALAXY ELITE
GOLD SELECTION

H049
D169
G025
H022
E115

C.F.Chan
Pat.Lee
K.M.Chin
G.Allendorf
K.Seo

125
132
125
125
124

(35)
(42)
(35)
(35)
(34)

** 俊

輝

錢

賀

徐

1

2

3

4

5

THE BEAUTIFUL CUT     
駿馬如龍 

G093
F075
F060
D010
G067
D164
G023
D165
D159
E098

133
133
132
125
123
122
122
118
104
104

GOD GET PEOPLE
ST PEDDER
GLORY MOMENT
DELIGHT CONSUL
ROCKIN LASER
HAND BY HAND
MODENA SUCCESS
CARGO MONEY
SHADOW MASTER
WINDSOR ARCH TWO

天意弄人

盛必得

光輝歲月

百事利

雷射搖滾

手牽手

摩登成功

作本靜利

威過哩

名門貳號

(29)
(29)
(28)
(21)
(19)
(18)
(18)
(14)
(0)
(0)

1500 Metres

K.M.Chin
P.Leyshan
S.Chow
Pat.Lee
M.C.Tam
K.C.Chong
M.C.Tam
K.H.Leong
S.Chow
K.C.Chong

***

Horse Name Brand Trainer Wgt Rtg

Drawn10

RATING 30-0(Class 6)

錢

李

鄒

輝

譚

庄

譚

浩

鄒

庄

General Notice : 
AT FINAL DECLARATIONS, SHOULD ANY HORSES BE WEIGHTED BELOW 116 LBS SECURE A RUN (INCLUDING
THE STANDBY STARTERS), ALL WEIGHTS FOR THE RACE IN QUESTION WILL BE ADJUSTED ACCORDINGLY
SO THAT THE MINIMUM WEIGHT WILL BE 116 LBS. PROVIDED THAT NO DECLARED RUNNER SHALL BE
WEIGHTED ABOVE THE MAXIMUM HANDICAP WEIGHT.
 
GEARS LISTED ARE AS AT PUBLICATION OF WEIGHTS. FINAL GEARS WILL BE PUBLISHED AFTER
DECLARATIONS

[PB-]

[PB/RB]

[PB/SR/T/RB]

[PRB]

[PRB]

[PB/RB]

[PB/RB]

[PSW/T/RB]

[PSR/T/RB]

[PB/RB]

[P]

[PH/C]

[P]

[PRB]

[PB/RB]

Handicapper
Gary Choi

Horse Preference  

H

○H

○

★ no. of preference   e.g. ★4     4 preferences

** ***Double Preference  Triple Preference  


